

Item	Ingredients	Allergens
Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap	TORTILLA (Enriched Bleached Flour (flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, And Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (to Maintain Freshness)), GRILLED CHICKEN (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat And Water. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Granulated Garlic, Spices, Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Granulated Onion, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice Extractives, Soy Lecithin, Tri-calcium Phosphate, Carrageenan), CAESAR DRESSING (Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Apple Cider Vinegar, Romano Cheese (pasteurized Part-skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Garlic,* Sugar, Tabasco 7 Brand Pepper Sauce (distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt), Spice, Mustard Flour, Anchovies, Maltodextrin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Beta Carotene (color). *dried.), LETTUCE, TOMATO	Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Turkey and Provolone King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	KING'S HAWAIIAN PRETZEL BUN (Enriched Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Margarine [soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Butter, Sweet Cream Buttermilk Solids, Mono- & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Salt, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (one Or More Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, And Cottonseed Oil), Pea Protein, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Potato Flour, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid (added As A Dough Conditioner), Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Enzymes, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Datem, Calcium Silicate (anti-caking), Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Hydroxide, Wheat Starch, And Calcium Phosphate), TURKEY (Turkey Breast, White Turkey, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Rosemary Extract), PROVOLONE CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), LETTUCE, TOMATO	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Ham and Swiss King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	KING'S HAWAIIAN PRETZEL BUN (Enriched Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Margarine [soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Butter, Sweet Cream Buttermilk Solids, Mono- & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Salt, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (one Or More Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, And Cottonseed Oil), Pea Protein, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Potato Flour, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid (added As A Dough Conditioner), Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Enzymes, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Datem, Calcium Silicate (anti-caking), Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Hydroxide, Wheat Starch, And Calcium Phosphate), HAM (36% Of Weight Is Added Ingredients And Water Product Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), SWISS CHEESE (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), LETTUCE, TOMATO	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Grilled Buffalo Chicken Wrap	TORTILLA (Enriched Bleached Flour (flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, And Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (to Maintain Freshness)), GRILLED CHICKEN (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat And Water. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Granulated Garlic, Spices, Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Granulated Onion, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice Extractives, Soy Lecithin, Tri-calcium Phosphate, Carrageenan), BUFFALO SAUCE (Cayenne Pepper Sauce (aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic*), Water, Margarine (soybean And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils, Water, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta-carotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Contains Less Than 2% Of Sugar, Salt, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Oleoresin Paprika (color), Garlic,* Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Natural Flavor (milk), Spice, Sodium Alginate, Calcium Disodium Edta (to Protect Flavor). *dried.), Lettuce, Tomato	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Triple Chocolate Chunk Cookie	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat, Barley, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla, Salt), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean And Olive Oils, Water, Salt, Non-Fat Milk, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate As A Preservative, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Butter, Eggs, Hershey's Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Pgpr, Vanillin), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor Processed With Alkali, Dextrose, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin), Invert Sugar, Soy Flour, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial Vanilla Flavor)	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
M&M Cookie	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat, Barley, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla, Salt), M&M'S (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Artificial Colors [Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 2], Gum Acacia), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean And Olive Oils, Water, Salt, Non-Fat Milk, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate As A Preservative, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Butter, Eggs, Invert Sugar, Soy Flour, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial Vanilla Flavor	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Reese Cookie	Peanut Butter Chips (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Partially Defatted Peanut Flour, Non-Fat Milk Powder, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Peanut Butter (Roasted Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Canola Oils, Salt), Peanut Butter Cups (Sugar, Peanuts, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Salt, Soy Lecithin And Pgpr As Emulsifiers, Tbhq As A Preservative), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean And Olive Oils, Water, Salt, Non-Fat Milk, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate As A Preservative, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Butter, Sugar, Eggs, Salt, Baking Soda	Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg, Peanut
Cookies & Cream Cookie	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil), Palm Kernel Oil, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less: Baking Soda, Butter, Eggs, Invert Sugar, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Olive Oil, Water, Soy Lecithin, Monoglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta-Carotene (Color), Natural Vanilla Flavor, Palm, Canola Oil, Cocoa (Alkali Processed), Calcium Phosphate, Chocolate	Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

		Total Calories	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin D (mcg)	Calcium (mg)	Iron (mg)	Potassium (mg)	Allergens
Item	Portion															
Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap	1	520	26	5	80	1252	41	1	0	0	31	0	175	3	705	Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Turkey and Provolone King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	1	390	14	7	84	646	41	1	13	13	23	0	201	2	338	Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Ham and Swiss King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	1	360	15	7.5	70	1475	36	1	13	11	21	0	259	2	260	Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Grilled Buffalo Chicken Wrap	1	455	19	7	103	2352	40	1	0	0	32	0	378	4	504	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Triple Chocolate Chunk Cookie	1	570	28	14	45	290	78	3	49	49	7	0	53	5	215	Milk, Soy, Wheat
M&M Cookie	1	570	27	13	45	280	79	3	50	50	7	0	50	6	0	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Reese Cookie	1	630	37	17	40	450	67	3	45	45	11	0	55	2	0	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Cookies and Cream Cookie	1	560	26	14	55	410	76	1	46	46	7	0	98	3	99	Milk, Soy, Wheat